900480406 01/07/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cunningham Lindsey U.S., Inc.		04/10/2018	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cunningham Lindsey U.S. LLC
Street Address:	3030 N. Rocky Point Drive W
Internal Address:	Suite 530
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78476680	1-800-ADJUST4
Serial Number:	75779699	CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY
Serial Number:	75647317	CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY
Serial Number:	75152325	1-800-ADJUST4
Serial Number:	77676743	VALE ONLINE
Serial Number:	77676750	VALE TRAINING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77676746	VALE TRAINING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86887168	CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY
Serial Number:	86905666	GAB A CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY COMPANY
Serial Number:	86920533	FORENSIC
Serial Number:	86920540	SERGON
Serial Number:	86920544	WEATHERNET
Serial Number:	86920554	SERGON
Serial Number:	86920558	WEATHERNET
Serial Number:	87142119	EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM ROOF
Serial Number:	87142129	EVS/R
Serial Number:	87142143	EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM ROOF EVS/R E
Serial Number:	87199338	ORIEL PRIVATE SERVICES
		TRADEMARK

900480406 REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0661

Serial Number: 87199340 ORIEL Serial Number: 87199347 ORIEL Serial Number: 87331686 FAS GLOBAL Serial Number: 86536824 INTRUST Serial Number: 86536828 INTRUST POWERED BY CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY Serial Number: 86920527 INTRUST Serial Number: 76319904 RISKVAULT Serial Number: 78600300 ESRS Serial Number: 78600310 ESRS Serial Number: 78600314 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 78600329 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 78600334 CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIO Serial Number: 78600341 CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIO Serial Number: 78657060 WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE Serial Number: 77676745 NO ADJUSTER LEFT BEHIND			Word Mark
Serial Number: 87331686 FAS GLOBAL Serial Number: 87331691 FAS GLOBAL Serial Number: 86536824 INTRUST Serial Number: 86536828 INTRUST POWERED BY CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY Serial Number: 86920527 INTRUST Serial Number: 76319904 RISKVAULT Serial Number: 78600300 ESRS Serial Number: 78600310 ESRS Serial Number: 78600314 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 78600329 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 78600334 CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIO Serial Number: 78600341 CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIO Serial Number: 78657060 WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE	erial Number:	87199340	ORIEL
Serial Number: 87331691 FAS GLOBAL Serial Number: 86536824 INTRUST Serial Number: 86536828 INTRUST POWERED BY CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY Serial Number: 86920527 INTRUST Serial Number: 76319904 RISKVAULT Serial Number: 78600300 ESRS Serial Number: 78600310 ESRS Serial Number: 78600314 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 78600329 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 78600334 CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIO Serial Number: 78600341 CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIO Serial Number: 78657060 WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE	erial Number:	87199347	ORIEL
Serial Number:86536824INTRUSTSerial Number:86536828INTRUST POWERED BY CUNNINGHAM LINDSEYSerial Number:86920527INTRUSTSerial Number:76319904RISKVAULTSerial Number:78600300ESRSSerial Number:78600310ESRSSerial Number:78600314ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONSSerial Number:78600329ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONSSerial Number:78600334CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78600341CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78657060WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE	erial Number:	87331686	FAS GLOBAL
Serial Number:86536828INTRUST POWERED BY CUNNINGHAM LINDSEYSerial Number:86920527INTRUSTSerial Number:76319904RISKVAULTSerial Number:78600300ESRSSerial Number:78600310ESRSSerial Number:78600314ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONSSerial Number:78600329ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONSSerial Number:78600334CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78600341CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78657060WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE	erial Number:	87331691	FAS GLOBAL
Serial Number: 86920527 INTRUST Serial Number: 76319904 RISKVAULT Serial Number: 78600300 ESRS Serial Number: 78600310 ESRS Serial Number: 78600314 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 78600329 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 78600334 CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIO Serial Number: 78600341 CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIO Serial Number: 78657060 WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE	erial Number:	86536824	INTRUST
Serial Number: 76319904 RISKVAULT Serial Number: 78600300 ESRS Serial Number: 78600310 ESRS Serial Number: 78600314 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 78600329 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 78600334 CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIO Serial Number: 78600341 CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIO Serial Number: 78657060 WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE	erial Number:	86536828	INTRUST POWERED BY CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY
Serial Number:78600300ESRSSerial Number:78600310ESRSSerial Number:78600314ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONSSerial Number:78600329ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONSSerial Number:78600334CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78600341CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78657060WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE	erial Number:	86920527	INTRUST
Serial Number:78600310ESRSSerial Number:78600314ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONSSerial Number:78600329ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONSSerial Number:78600334CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78600341CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78657060WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE	erial Number:	76319904	RISKVAULT
Serial Number:78600314ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONSSerial Number:78600329ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONSSerial Number:78600334CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78600341CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78657060WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE	erial Number:	78600300	ESRS
Serial Number:78600329ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONSSerial Number:78600334CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78600341CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78657060WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE	erial Number:	78600310	ESRS
Serial Number:78600334CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78600341CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78657060WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE	erial Number:	78600314	ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:78600341CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIOSerial Number:78657060WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE	erial Number:	78600329	ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number: 78657060 WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE	erial Number:	78600334	CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIO
	erial Number:	78600341	CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIO
Serial Number: 77676745 NO ADJUSTER LEFT BEHIND	erial Number:	78657060	WHERE LEARNING IS A HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE
	erial Number:	77676745	NO ADJUSTER LEFT BEHIND
Serial Number: 86434866 ORIEL	erial Number:	86434866	ORIEL
Serial Number: 86531808 ORIEL	erial Number:	86531808	ORIEL
Serial Number: 86837320 FAS	erial Number:	86837320	FAS
Serial Number: 86837326 FORENSIC ADVISORY SERVICES	erial Number:	86837326	FORENSIC ADVISORY SERVICES
Serial Number: 86837331 FORENSIC ADVISORY SERVICES	erial Number:	86837331	FORENSIC ADVISORY SERVICES
Serial Number: 86920551 FORENSIC	erial Number:	86920551	FORENSIC
Serial Number: 87124867 BI LITE	erial Number:	87124867	BI LITE
Serial Number: 87124877 BUSINESS INTERRUPTION LITE	erial Number:	87124877	BUSINESS INTERRUPTION LITE
Serial Number: 87142114 EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM	erial Number:	87142114	EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM
Serial Number: 87142116 EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM BUILDING ENV	erial Number:	87142116	EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM BUILDING ENV
Serial Number: 87142118 EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM FLOOR	erial Number:	87142118	EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM FLOOR
Serial Number: 87142122 EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM WIND	erial Number:	87142122	EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM WIND
Serial Number: 87142124 EVS	erial Number:	87142124	
Serial Number: 87142126 EVS/BE			
Serial Number: 87142128 EVS/F	erial Number:	87142128	EVS/F
Serial Number: 87142131 EVS/W		87142131	
Serial Number: 87142134 EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM EVS EVS EFIG			
Serial Number: 87142136 EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM BUILDING ENV			
Serial Number: 87142139 EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM FLOORING EVS			
Serial Number: 87145491 EFI VALE SPECIALIST PROGRAM WIND EVS/W E			
Serial Number: 87199349 ORIEL PRIVATE CLIENT			
Serial Number: 87199352 ORIEL PRIVATE CLIENT SERVICES		87199352	ORIEL PRIVATE CLIENT SERVICES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87355657	INVISIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142105941

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-210-5940

Email: trademarks@grspc.com
Correspondent Name: Schultz & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

27831.0101
George R. Schultz
Ŭ
/george r. schultz/
01/07/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cert Conversion CLUS Inc to CLUS LLC#page1.tif source=Cert Conversion CLUS Inc to CLUS LLC#page2.tif source=Cert Conversion CLUS Inc to CLUS LLC#page3.tif source=Cert Conversion CLUS Inc to CLUS LLC#page4.tif source=Cert Conversion CLUS Inc to CLUS LLC#page5.tif

Form 632 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Conversion
of a
Corporation Converting
to a
Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

APR 1 0 2018

Corporations Section

The name of the converting corporation Cunningham Lindsey U.S. Inc.	n is:			
The jurisdiction of formation of the con	rporation is: Texas			
The date of formation of the corporatio	on is: <u>8/21/1929</u>	·		
The file number, if any, issued to the co	orporation by the secretary of	state, is: _	5502900	
The corporation named above is convertiability company is:	rting to a limited liability comp	oany. The	name of	the limited
Cunningham Lindsey U.S. LLC		_		
The limited liability company will be for	ormed under the laws of: To	exas		
☐ The plan of conversion is attached.				-
If the plan of conversion is Instead of attaching the plan of con	s not attached, the following statements n nversion, the corporation certif	nusi be compl ies to the	eted. following	g statements:
A signed plan of conversion is on file a converting entity. The address of the p	t the principal place of busines rincipal place of business of th	s of the co	rporation	n, the
2711 LBJ Freeway, Suite 900	Farmers Branch	ТX	US	75234
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
A signed plan of conversion will be on the limited liability company, the conve the limited liability company is:	file after the conversion at the erted entity. The address of the	principal principal	place of l place of	business of business of
2711 LBJ Freeway, Suite 900	Farmers Branch	TX	US	75234
Street or Mailing Address	Clay	State	Country	Zip Code

A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity.

Form 632

The state of the s	
Texas limited liability company is attached to	ability company. The certificate of formation of the this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the hibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not
The plan of conversion has been approved as the governing documents of the converting en	required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and natity.
A. This document becomes effective when state.	n the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of
B. This document becomes effective at a lathe date of signing. The delayed effective date	later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from te is:
C. This document takes effect upon the oc	currence of the future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the date o	
The following event or fact will cause the doc	cument to take effect in the manner described below:
The date and time of the transfer of the owner	ership interest in the converting corporation.
Attached hereto is a certificate from the 2. Tax Code, have been paid by the corp	comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title oration.
In lieu of providing the tax certificate, liable for the payment of any franchise to	the limited liability company as the converted entity is axes.
THE	
The undersigned signs this document subject t materially false or fraudulent instrument.	to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a
Date: 04/10/2018	Day 1
	Romaniek Di Ciena Safetani
	Domenick Di Cicco, Secretary Signature and title of authorized person on behalf of the
	converting entity
Form 632	s Print Reset

Form 205 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709 Filing Fee: \$300

First Name

Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

APR 1 0 2018

Corporations Section

Suffix

Article 1 - Entity Name and Typ	Chur Mame and Tyde
---------------------------------	--------------------

Cunningham Lindsey U.S. LLC
The name must contain the words "limited liability company," "limited company," or an abbreviation of one of these phrases.
Article 2 - Registered Agent and Registered Office

(See instructions. Select and complete cither A or B and complete C.)

The filing entity being formed is a limited liability company. The name of the entity is:

A. The initial registered agent is an organization (cannot be entity named above) by the name of:

Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company

B. The initial registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is set forth below:

Last Name

C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is:

M.L.

 211 E. 7th Street, Suite 620
 Austin
 TX
 78701-3218

 Street Address
 City
 State
 Zip Code

Article 3—Governing Authority

(Select and complete either A or B and provide the name and address of each governing person.)

A. The limited liability company will have managers. The name and address of each initial manager are set forth below.

B. The limited liability company will not have managers. The company will be governed by its members, and the name and address of each initial member are set forth below.

GOVERNING PERSON 1					
NAME (Enter the name of either an individual or an or IF INDIVIDUAL	ganization. but	not both.)			
First Name OR	М.І.	Lasi Name		•	Suffix
IF ORGANIZATION Sedgwick Claims Management Ser	vices, Inc.				
Organization Name ADDRESS	 				· · · ·
1100 Ridgeway Loop Road, Suite 200	M	lemphis	TN	U\$A	38120
Street or Mailing Address	Ci	(r)	State	Country	Zip Code

4

Form 205

**					
First Name OR	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
IF ORGANIZATION				i	
Organization Name DDRESS					
reet or Mailing Address	City		State	Country	Zip Code
OVERNING PERSON 3					
	ual or an organization, but	not both.)			
AME (Enter the name of either an individ	ual or an organization, but	Last Name			Suffix
AME (Enter the name of either an individ IF INDIVIDUAL					Suffix
AME (Enter the name of either an individ IF INDIVIDUAL First Name OR					Suffix

Article 4 - Purpose

The purpose for which the company is formed is for the transaction of any and all lawful purposes for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

Supplemental Provisions/Information

Text Area: [The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.]

This Limited Liability Company is being formed in accordance with a Plan of Conversion for:

- (1) Name: Cunningham Lindsey U.S. Inc.
- (2) Address: 2711 LBJ Freeway, Suite 900, Farmers Branch, TX 75234
- (3) Form of organization: a Texas corporation
- (4) Date of formation: August 21, 1929
- (5) Jurisdiction of formation: Texas

A Certificate of Conversion has been simultaneously filed with this Certificate of Formation.

Form 205 5

Organizer

The name and address of the organizer:		
Domenick Di Cicco		
Name		
3030 N. Rocky Point Drive W. Suite 530	Tampa	FL 33607
Street or Mailing Address	Clty	State Zip Code
Effectiveness	of Filing (Select either A. B. or C	.)
A. This document becomes effective wh	en the document is filed by	the secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at a		
the date of signing. The delayed effective d	ate is:	o and innery (50) days non
C. This document takes effect upon the		it or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the date	of signing is: July 9, 2018	
The following event or fact will cause the de		
The date and time of the transfer of the ownership		
	Execution	
The undersigned affirms that the person appointment. The undersigned signs this desubmission of a materially false or fraudulent undersigned is authorized to execute the filing	ocument subject to the pena t instrument and certifies un	alties imposed by law for the
Date:04/10/2018	Signature of dispanizer	
	Domenick Di Cicco, Secreta	
	Printed or typed name of organized	· •

Form 205

6